
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005956-2025 

Tender

PEACEPLUS Programme Health and Wellbeing Project

Mid Ulster District Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-005956

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04e44f  

Published 19 February 2025, 4:08pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Mid Ulster District Council

Dungannon Office Circular Road

Dungannon

BT71 6DT

Contact

tendersmidulstercouncil.org

Email

tenders@midulstercouncil.org

Telephone

+44 03000132132

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005956-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005956-2025
mailto:tenders@midulstercouncil.org


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PEACEPLUS Programme Health and Wellbeing Project

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Mid Ulster District Council is seeking tenders for a contractor to develop and deliver a
PEACEPLUS funded Health and Wellbeing programme for Mid Ulster District Council. The
purpose of this specification is to set out the scope, minimum standards, service
requirements, performance, and all other obligations that the Council requires of the
Contractor when delivering this programme contract. This programme is a dedicated cross
community Health and Wellbeing Programme. It will focus on promoting social inclusion and
improving the mental and emotional wellbeing for disadvantaged and marginalised groups by
supporting them as follows: • Tackling isolation and loneliness programme focused on
developing and supporting men’s and women’s sheds concept across Mid Ulster District
Council. • Disability engagement programme targeting people with learning and physical
disabilities through existing groups and networks to support in a range of the following (as
required): Development skills /Social networking /Civic Engagement • Building resilience for
Youth programme- developing and delivering bespoke youth led programme on a cross
community basis, focused on resilience of young people and tackling a range of specific
issues relevant to them (e.g mental health, healthy relationships, sexuality, drugs, alcohol,
health and wellbeing, personal safety etc). Through the programme young people will be
supported to engage and participate in leadership development opportunities. • A total of
750 people will be engaged over a 3 year period. The programme will be delivered through a
model of engaging people supporting them to contribute to a more cohesive and prosperous
society.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £405,000



Page 4 to 7

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

85322000 - Community action programme

98133100 - Civic betterment and community facility support services

75200000 - Provision of services to the community

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN0B - Mid Ulster

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Mid Ulster District Council is seeking tenders for a contractor to develop and deliver a
PEACEPLUS funded Health and Wellbeing programme for Mid Ulster District Council. The
purpose of this specification is to set out the scope, minimum standards, service
requirements, performance, and all other obligations that the Council requires of the
Contractor when delivering this programme contract. This programme is a dedicated cross
community Health and Wellbeing Programme. It will focus on promoting social inclusion and
improving the mental and emotional wellbeing for disadvantaged and marginalised groups by
supporting them as follows: • Tackling isolation and loneliness programme focused on
developing and supporting men’s and women’s sheds concept across Mid Ulster District
Council. • Disability engagement programme targeting people with learning and physical
disabilities through existing groups and networks to support in a range of the following (as
required): Development skills /Social networking /Civic Engagement • Building resilience for
Youth programme- developing and delivering bespoke youth led programme on a cross
community basis, focused on resilience of young people and tackling a range of specific
issues relevant to them (e.g mental health, healthy relationships, sexuality, drugs, alcohol,
health and wellbeing, personal safety etc). Through the programme young people will be
supported to engage and participate in leadership development opportunities. • A total of



Page 5 to 7

750 people will be engaged over a 3 year period. The programme will be delivered through a
model of engaging people supporting them to contribute to a more cohesive and prosperous
society.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £405,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

A project supported by PEACEPLUS, a programme managed by the Special EU Programmes
Body (SEUPB)



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

24 March 2025

Local time

3:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Tender must be valid until: 22 June 2025

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

24 March 2025

Local time

3:30pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Chief Executive

Mid Ulster District Council, Burn Road

Cookstown

BT80 8DT

Email

tenders@midulstercouncil.org

Telephone

+44 03000132132

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:tenders@midulstercouncil.org
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-03T02:17:07+0100
	TCPDF




